City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Awarding the Bid for a 3-Year Contract for Electric Line Clearing Tree Trimming Services to Lewis Tree Services in the submitted bid amounts

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, City staff bid the 3-year contract for Line Clearing Tree Trimming Services with Lewis Tree Service being the lowest bidder;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize a 3-Year Contract for Electric Line Clearing Tree Trimming Services to Lewis Tree Services in the submitted bid amounts.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

Lora Vitek, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: